

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Т

	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	297443 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V V	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank, f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank National Association Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other national banking association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 9/27/02	City: Garland State: TX Zip: 75041 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See Exhibit A	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Shares Batterson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name:_Sharon Patterson Internal Address:_Goldberg Kohn et al	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
I	Street Address: 55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3700	8. Deposit account number:	
12/02/2002	DBYRAS: Chicago 2038322State: L Zip:60603		
01 FC:8521		T USE THIS SPACE	
02 FC:8522	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date uding cover sheet, altachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration Number/Serial Number	Date Registered
FLY-AWAY	2038322	
THE ORIGINAL CHEERLEADER SUPPLY COMPANY SINCE 1948	2018501	,
NCA	2036638	
CHEERLEADER & DANZTEAM	2056750	
SPIRIT STICK	1995465	
CHEEROBICS	1395849	
CHEEROBICS	1341584	
NATIONAL CHEERLEADING	1132169	
ASSOCIATION		
CHEERLEADER	911544	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0093

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of September, 2002 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank National Association ("Administrative Agent") in favor of NSG Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, reassigns and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (and all renewals thereof and all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto), which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 1997 between Company and Administrative Agent, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 1998 at Reel 1698 / Frame 0633.

This Release shall be binding upon Administrative Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Administrative Agent, f/k/a TEXAS COMMERCE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: ___

Title:

Vice Presid

8888.001

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration Number/Serial Number	Date Registered
FLY-AWAY	2038322	
THE ORIGINAL CHEERLEADER SUPPLY COMPANY SINCE 1948	2018501	
NCA	2036638	
CHEERLEADER & DANZTEAM	2056750	
SPIRIT STICK	1995465	
CHEEROBICS	1395849	
CHEEROBICS	1341584	
NATIONAL CHEERLEADING	1132169	
ASSOCIATION		
CHEERLEADER	911544	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/26/2002 REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0095